

DISTRICT OFFICE

1970c Easton Turnpike Lake Ariel, Pennsylvania 18436

Telephone: 1-800-321-9973

Web: www.westernwayne.org

Fax: (570) 341-1221

MATTHEW BARRETT, Ed. D. Superintendent of Schools

ELLEN M. FALISKIE
Assistant Superintendent

ROSE E. EMMETT Business Manager / Board Secretary

MINUTES WORKPLACE SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, March 13, 2019

The regular monthly meeting and annual training of the Workplace Safety Committee was held on Wednesday, March 14, 2019 in the Conference room of the District Office.

The following Ten (10) members were present and signed in as follows: Jennifer Keating, Susan Romanski, Warren Brundage, Denise Johnson, Brian Landry, Ellen Muller, Alene Olsommer, Maria Palko, David Robinson, and Brian Seaman. Paul Gregorski was unable to attend.

Annual Training

Derek Neubauer, Risk Control Consultant, CM Regent Insurance Company conducted the Committee's Yearly Safety Training. The Committee viewed a PowerPoint presentation by Mr. Neubauer on the purpose, duties, and function of the Safety Committee. Discussion was held on several items. The training was broken up into two sessions. Brian Seaman, Dave Robinson, and Maria Palko were trained during the 7:00 AM to 8:00 AM session. Jennifer Keating, Susan Romanski, Denise Johnson, Brian Landry, Alene Olsommer, Warren Brundage, and Ellen Muller were trained at the 10:30 AM to 11:30 AM session. Paul Gregorski and Joe Dunda were able to do their training at a different time. All Committee members have completed their training.

This training has taken the place of our monthly meeting.

Scheduled meeting:

The April meeting of the Workplace Safety Committee will be held in the conference room of the Administration office. Members will be contacted with the date and time.

Susan Romanski Secretary Workplace Safety Committee

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Bernice Fiorella, President Rick Hoch, Vice President Jeffrey Gogolski, Treasurer Gary Enslin, William Gershey, Joseph Gombita, Michael Ochlan, Roger Shaffer, Jr., Ethan Wood

The Western Wayne School District is an equal opportunity educational institution and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its activities, programs, or employment practices as required by Title VI, Title IX and Section 504.